C Series
EMC Metallic Circular Connectors
Hypertac® Hyperboloid
Technology
Smiths Interconnect offers an extensive range of superior contact technologies suitable for standard and
custom solutions. Hypertac® (HYPERboloid conTACt) is the original superior performing hyperboloid
contact technology designed for use in all applications and in harsh and demanding
environments where high reliability and safety are critical. The inherent

CNE & CRE Series
18
How To Order - CNE & CRE series
1 Series C  Series
2 Model N  Standard shell   R  Long shell version
3 Type E  Five coding key
4 Layout 21 1  12 contacts Ø 1.50 mm*    61 1  16 contacts Ø 1.50 mm**
5 Part - Polarity
PLUG RECEPTACLE                                            EXTENSION***
30  Without contact    40  Without contact                        60  Without contact
21  Female    22  Female                                         23  Female
31  Male    32  Male                                              33  Male
6 Contact termination 00  Without contact  02  Crimp termination
7 Cable clamp type 1  Straight 2  Right angle
8 Cable clamp
Ø mm 8 10 12 14 16
Code 1  2  3  4  5
9 Coding Tabulation
a 0° 25° 77° 139° 211° 293° 325°
Coding  A  B  C  D  E  F
 * Clip contact system
 ** Cloc contact system
*** only available for the CRE configuration
NC E 21 1 21 02 1 5 A
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
CNE & CRE Series
19
General Specifications
Layout
121 161
Technical
Contact numbers & Ø 12 Ø 1.50mm 16 Ø 1.50mm
Female insert plug CNY1211220 CNY1611220
Male insert plug CNY1211320 CNY1611320
Female insert receptacle CNY1212220 CNY1612220
Male insert receptacle CNY1212320 CNY1612320
Insulation material Thermoset Nylon
Contact material Brass Brass
Contact plating Au/Ni Au/Ni
Female crimp contacts & wire size 0150842-20RG0
0.34 to 1.34 mm≈
0150682-20-G1
0.22 to 1.91 mm≈
Male crimp contacts & wire size 0150841-20ROG
0.34 to 1.91 mm≈
0150761-20-OG
0.22 to 1.91 mm≈
Male crimp pre-mating contacts & wire size
Vibration withstanding 25 - 250 Hz - 5 g (following) NF F 61-030
Connector life cycles > 500 (mating cycles)
Contact retention forces > 70 N (clip) > 40 N (cloc)
Electrical
Current rating (all contacts wired) 8 A 6 A
D.W.V. 2 600 VAC 1 750 VAC
Contact resistance < 2 mΩ
Insulation resistance > 5.103 MΩ > 5.103 MΩ
Environmental
Category CEI 68-1 (NF C 20-700) -55°C to +125°C/56 days
Protection level IP 56 (NF EN 60529)
Corrosion resistance 500 h. BS salt spray 5% Na Cl (NF C 20-711)
CNE & CRE Series
20
Notes:
Receptacle shown with layout # 121”
See the main layouts page 14
Dimensions are in mm
Five Coding Key CNE Connectors
Layout 121
CNE Receptacle dimensions
 Wiring side Mating side
Panel cut out
9 E8
7